APPENDIX 2

STAGGERED TIMINGS FROM SEPTEMBER 2020

Base

Start Time

Break Time

Lunch time
(hall slot)

Lunch time
Play time

Base

8.50-9.00

10.30-10.45

12.45-1.15

1.15-1.35
(astroturf)

8.50-9.00

10.30-10.45

12.45-1.15

1.15-
1.35(large
playground)

8.40-8.50

10.15-10.30

12.15-12.45

12.45-1.05
(astroturf)

8.50-9.00

10.30-10.45

12.45-1.15

1.15-1.35
(small
playground)

8.40-8.50

10.15-10.30

12.15-12.45

12.45-1.05
(large
playground)

8.40-8.50

10.15-10.30

12.15-12.45

12.45-1.05
(small
playground)

8.30-8.40

10-10.15

11.15-12.15

12.15-
12.35
(astroturf)

8.30-8.40

10-10.15

11.15-12.15

12.15-
12.35

(large
playground)

8.30-8.40

10-10.15

11.15-12.15

12.15-
12.35

(small
playground)

Please Note

Children are allowed to play with other children who are in the same infant/year % or Year 5/6
bubble. They are not permitted to play with children from other bubbles.

e Claire Hill to put together a staff rota to support lunchtime cover
e Sue Evans to put together a lunchtime staff rota to include one member of staff cleaning
classrooms and toilets



