APPENDIX 2
STAGGERED TIMINGS FROM SEPTEMBER 2020

Base	Start Time	Break Time	Lunch time	Lunch time	Base
			(hall slot)	Play time	
1	8.50-9.00	10.30-10.45	12.45-1.15	1.15-1.35	1
				(astroturf)	
2	8.50-9.00	10.30-10.45	12.45-1.15	1.15-	2
				1.35(large	
				playground)	
3	8.40-8.50	10.15-10.30	12.15-12.45	12.45 – 1.05	3
				(astroturf)	
4	8.50-9.00	10.30-10.45	12.45-1.15	1.15-1.35	4
				(small	
				playground)	
5	8.40-8.50	10.15-10.30	12.15-12.45	12.45 – 1.05	5
				(large	
				playground)	
6	8.40-8.50	10.15-10.30	12.15-12.45	12.45 – 1.05	6
				(small	
				playground)	
7	8.30-8.40	10-10.15	11.15-12.15	12.15 –	7
				12.35	
				(astroturf)	
8	8.30-8.40	10-10.15	11.15-12.15	12.15 –	8
				12.35	
				(large	
				playground)	
9	8.30-8.40	10-10.15	11.15-12.15	12.15 –	9
				12.35	
				(small	
				playground)	

Please Note

Children are allowed to play with other children who are in the same infant/year $\frac{3}{4}$ or Year 5/6 bubble. They are not permitted to play with children from other bubbles.

- Claire Hill to put together a staff rota to support lunchtime cover
- Sue Evans to put together a lunchtime staff rota to include one member of staff cleaning classrooms and toilets